Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/12/2024

1/12/2024
1/12/2024
1/12/2024

1/12/2024
1/12/2024
1/12/2024
1/12/2024
1/12/2024
1/12/2024
1/12/2024

1/12/2024
1/12/2024
1/12/2024
1/12/2024
1/12/2024
1/12/2024

1/12/2024
1/12/2024
1/12/2024
1/12/2024
1/12/2024
1/12/2024
1/12/2024

RMP24-000079

RMP24-000080

1913 PLUM GROVE RD
3334 KIRCHOFF RD
2633 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 1601
ALGONQUIN RD

3609 JAY LN

2202 ALGONQUIN RD
5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3321 ALGONQUIN RD
3286 KIRCHOFF RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR

S NEW WILKE RD /
ALGONQUIN RD

1125 CARNEGIE ST
2850 BROCKWAY ST
3501 ALGONQUIN RD
1125 CARNEGIE ST

KIRCHOFF RD / HICKS RD

1460 GOLF RD

1454 GOLF RD

EUCLID AVE / RT53
DOVE ST / EASTMAN ST
5408 BLK ELIZABETH PL
4724 ARBOR DR

2105 ROBIN LN

1900 GOLF RD

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

UNWANTED SUBJECT
LIGHT MALFUNCTION

ALARM

INFO

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ALARM

MOTORIST ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ALARM

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

PARKING COMPLAINT
PARKING COMPLAINT
STATION REPORT

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

ACCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

1/15/2024 4:39:05 PM



Incident Date Report Number

1/12/2024

1/12/2024
1/12/2024
1/12/2024
1/12/2024

1/12/2024
1/12/2024
1/12/2024
1/12/2024
1/12/2024
1/12/2024
1/12/2024

1/12/2024
1/12/2024
1/12/2024
1/12/2024
1/12/2024

1/12/2024
1/12/2024
1/12/2024
1/12/2024
1/12/2024
1/12/2024
1/12/2024

RMP24-000081

RMP24-000082

RMP24-000083

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4728 ARBOR DR
2205 EASTMAN ST
3505 FALCON CT S

APPROX LOC:4728
ARBOR DR

4728 ARBOR DR
3315 ALGONQUIN RD
4820 AMAARJA CT
1701 GOLF RD

3502 CAMPBELL ST
110 MAYBERRY CT

PLUM GROVE RD / OLD
PLUM GROVE RD

1445 HICKS RD

4702 ARBOR DR
2504 ALGONQUIN RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

CAMPBELL ST /N WILKE
RD

2412 ALGONQUIN RD
5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5450 ASTOR LN

1900 GOLF RD

1900 GOLF RD

2400 GOLF RD

2850 GOLF RD

Incident

911 WRONG NUMBER
DOMESTIC

AMBULANCE CALL
DOMESTIC

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 INFO
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
EMPLOYEE MGMT DISPUTE
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 INFO

LIGHT MALFUNCTION

PUBLIC SERVICE
NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

CODE 2

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS
HOLD UP ALARM

INFO

MOTORIST ASSIST
RECKLESS DRIVING

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/15/2024 4:39:05 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/12/2024
1/12/2024
1/12/2024
1/12/2024
1/12/2024
1/12/2024
1/12/2024
1/12/2024
1/12/2024

RMP24-000084

RMP24-000085

2045 PLUM GROVE RD
4700 MAGNOLIA DR
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
1301 MEIJER DR

5610 SILENTBROOK LN
5610 SILENTBROOK LN
5610 SILENTBROOK LN
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
1701 GOLF RD

FRAUD ACTIVITY
AMBULANCE CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

1/15/2024 4:39:05 PM



