



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/12/2024		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/12/2024		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/12/2024		2633 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/12/2024		APPROX LOC: 1601 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/12/2024		3609 JAY LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/12/2024		2202 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/12/2024		5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/12/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/12/2024		3286 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/12/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/12/2024		S NEW WILKE RD / ALGONQUIN RD	LIGHT MALFUNCTION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/12/2024		1125 CARNEGIE ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/12/2024		2850 BROCKWAY ST	INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/12/2024		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/12/2024		1125 CARNEGIE ST	ALARM	
1/12/2024		KIRCHOFF RD / HICKS RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	
1/12/2024		1460 GOLF RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
1/12/2024		1454 GOLF RD	ALARM	
1/12/2024		EUCLID AVE / RT53	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/12/2024		DOVE ST / EASTMAN ST	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/12/2024		5408 BLK ELIZABETH PL	PARKING COMPLAINT	
1/12/2024	RMP24-000079	4724 ARBOR DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/12/2024		2105 ROBIN LN	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/12/2024	RMP24-000080	1900 GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/12/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/12/2024	RMP24-000081	4728 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	
1/12/2024		2205 EASTMAN ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/12/2024	RMP24-000082	3505 FALCON CT S	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/12/2024		APPROX LOC:4728 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/12/2024		4728 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/12/2024		3315 ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/12/2024		4820 AMAARJA CT	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/12/2024	RMP24-000083	1701 GOLF RD	EMPLOYEE MGMT DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/12/2024		3502 CAMPBELL ST	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/12/2024		110 MAYBERRY CT	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/12/2024		PLUM GROVE RD / OLD PLUM GROVE RD	LIGHT MALFUNCTION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/12/2024		1445 HICKS RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/12/2024		4702 ARBOR DR	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/12/2024		2504 ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/12/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/12/2024		CAMPBELL ST / N WILKE RD	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/12/2024		2412 ALGONQUIN RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/12/2024		5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/12/2024		5450 ASTOR LN	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	
1/12/2024		1900 GOLF RD	HOLD UP ALARM	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/12/2024		1900 GOLF RD	INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/12/2024		2400 GOLF RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/12/2024		2850 GOLF RD	RECKLESS DRIVING	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/12/2024	RMP24-000084	2045 PLUM GROVE RD	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/12/2024		4700 MAGNOLIA DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/12/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/12/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/12/2024	RMP24-000085	5610 SILENTBROOK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/12/2024		5610 SILENTBROOK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/12/2024		5610 SILENTBROOK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/12/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/12/2024		1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT